
Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust

Meeting Date: 25 July 2023

Trillian Trust has paid $1567,886.23 to the following Community Organisations

Organisation Name Category Requested Amount Approved Amount Outcome Reason

Ambury Park Centre Incorporated
Environment And 

Animals
$9,997.00 $9,997.00

Full

Asthma New Zealand Incorporated Health/Welfare $16,370.79 $16,370.79
Full

Auckland City FC Incorporated Sport $51,083.33 $51,083.33
Full

Auckland Coastguard Incorporated Health/Welfare $11,666.00 $11,666.00
Full

Auckland Indian Sports Club Incorporated Sport $3,000.00 $3,000.00
Full

Auckland Rugby League Incorporated Sport $50,000.00 $10,000.00
Partial DR3

Baseball New Zealand Incorporated Sport $28,532.00 $13,500.00
Partial DR3

Basketball Hawkes Bay Incorporated Sport $11,560.00 $10,000.00
Partial DR3

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community $13,166.00 $13,166.00
Full

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community $13,499.33 $13,499.33
Full

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community $39,088.70 $39,086.70
Partial DR8

Cambridge Jockey Club Incorporated Sport $40,000.00 $40,000.00
Full

Carterton Kindergarten
Research And 

Education
$4,000.00 $4,000.00

Full

Central United FC Incorporated Sport $30,831.89 $30,831.89
Full

Chamber Music New Zealand Trust Board Arts And Culture $1,300.00 $1,300.00
Full

Chaucer School Community $40,000.00 $40,000.00
Full

Counties Manukau Rugby Football Union (Incorporated) Sport $14,215.57 $14,215.57
Full

Croquet New Zealand Incorporated Sport $488.00 $488.00
Full

Dementia Auckland Charitable Trust Community $10,347.89 $10,347.89
Full

Domain Concerts Trust Board Community $21,791.00 $21,791.00
Full

Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $38,129.75 $30,399.99
Partial DR3

Eastern Volleyball Club Incorporated Sport $4,000.00 $4,000.00
Full

Ellerslie Community Arts Trust Community $9,810.26 $9,810.26
Full

Graeme Dingle Foundation Auckland Community $11,243.00 $7,695.00
Partial DR3

Graeme Dingle Foundation Waikato Community $3,000.00 $3,000.00
Full

Halswell Cricket Club Incorporated Sport $7,470.00 $1,500.00 Partial DR3

Halswell United Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $8,939.13 $8,939.13
Full

Hamilton Christmas Charitable Trust Community $10,500.00 $10,500.00
Full

Hamilton Citizens' Band Incorporated Arts And Culture $9,345.00 $9,345.00
Full

Hawke's Bay Water Polo Association Incorporated Sport $8,850.00 $7,695.00
Partial DR8

He Waka Eke Noa Charitable Trust Arts And Culture $12,600.00 $10,000.00
Partial DR3



Hearing House Services Limited Health/Welfare $8,826.00 $8,826.00
Full

Hockey New Zealand Incorporated Sport $60,000.00 $60,000.00
Full

I Am Hope Foundation Health/Welfare $62,192.78 $62,192.78 Full

Immune Deficiencies Foundation Of New Zealand (IDFNZ) 

Incorporated
Health/Welfare $1,556.00 $1,556.00

Full

Kidscan Charitable Trust Community $18,150.00 $18,150.00
Full

Leukaemia & Blood Cancer New Zealand Health/Welfare $2,226.16 $599.20
Partial DR3

Linwood Rugby League Football Club Incorporated Sport $17,387.48 $17,387.48 Full

Manurewa Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $13,632.71 $5,000.00
Partial DR3

Manurewa Community Facilities Charitable Trust Other $11,531.25 $11,531.25
Full

Manurewa Croquet Club Incorporated Sport $828.00 $750.00
Partial DR8

Manurewa Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport $15,694.29 $15,593.27
Full

Manurewa Rugby League Football & Sports Club 

Incorporated
Sport $12,500.00 $12,500.00

Full

Melville Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $36,000.00 $36,000.00
Full

Netball Manurewa Incorporated Sport $8,400.00 $8,400.00
Full

Netball Manurewa Incorporated Sport $8,394.07 $3,234.00
Partial DR3

Netball New Zealand Incorporated Sport $25,000.00 $25,000.00
Full

New Brighton Surf Bathing & Life Saving Club Incorporated Sport $25,000.00 $25,000.00
Full

New Zealand Choral Federation Incorporated Arts And Culture $10,000.00 $10,000.00
Full

New Zealand Sailing Trust Board Sport $32,916.12 $32,916.12
Full

New Zealand School Cycling Association Incorporated Sport $29,192.00 $20,263.00
Partial DR3

New Zealand Sikh Games Incorporated Community $57,047.83 $28,523.92
Partial DR3

North Harbour Basketball Association Incorporated Sport $45,000.00 $45,000.00
Full

North Shore United Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $30,000.00 $5,000.00
Partial DR3

Olympic Weightlifting New Zealand Incorporated Sport $45,000.00 $10,000.00
Partial DR3

One Tree Hill College Board of Trustees
Research And 

Education
$5,500.00 $5,500.00

Full

Papakura Theatre Company Incorporated Arts And Culture $5,400.00 $5,400.00
Full

Papatoetoe High School Sport $11,892.35 $11,892.35
Full

Pet Refuge New Zealand Charitable Trust
Environment And 

Animals
$50,000.00 $50,000.00

Full

Play It Strange Trust Arts And Culture $59,850.00 $59,850.00
Full

Rangiora Harness Racing Club Incorporated Sport $13,043.00 $5,000.00
Partial DR3

Rodney Animal Rescue
Environment And 

Animals
$15,000.00 $15,000.00

Full

Royal New Zealand Institute Of Horticulture Education Trust Community $6,062.00 $3,959.00
Partial DR3

Royal New Zealand Institute Of Horticulture Education Trust Community $13,762.00 $8,396.00
Partial DR3

Sport Jiu-Jitsu Federation NZ Incorporated Sport $6,850.00 $6,850.00
Full

St Johns College Hastings Charitable Trust Sport $750.00 $652.17
Partial DR8

Tairua Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated Sport $32,650.00 $32,650.00
Full

Takapuna City Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $4,383.00 $4,383.00
Full

Te Tohu Taakaro O Aotearoa Charitable Trust Sport $19,460.00 $19,460.00
Full

The Balmoral S.D.A. School Board
Research And 

Education
$25,000.00 $25,000.00

Full

The Belmont Park Racquets Club Incorporated Sport $9,135.00 $9,135.00
Full

The Eden Park Trust Community $13,200.00 $13,200.00
Full

The Eden Park Trust Community $10,000.00 $10,000.00
Full



The Feilding and District Art Society Incorporated Arts And Culture $9,883.60 $5,520.00
Partial DR3

The Funfest Charitable Trust Community $121,484.25 $121,484.25
Full

The Lynfield College Board of Trustees Sport $38,944.00 $10,000.00
Partial DR3

The May Road School Board Of Trustees
Research And 

Education
$50,000.00 $20,000.00 Partial DR3

The Operating Theatre Trust Arts And Culture $22,233.54 $22,233.54
Full

The Taipa Area School Board Of Trustees Arts And Culture $12,900.00 $12,900.00
Full

The Tamatea Intermediate Board of Trustees.
Research And 

Education
$27,199.98 $27,199.98

Full

Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Board Community $56,770.00 $56,770.00
Full

Touch New Zealand Incorporated Sport $44,923.04 $44,923.04
Full

Tourette's Association New Zealand Community $15,000.00 $6,500.00 Partial DR3

Waikato-Bay Of Plenty Harness Incorporated Sport $15,000.00 $10,000.00
Partial DR3

Western Springs Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $14,250.00 $14,250.00
Full

Whanau Ataahua Beautiful Families Trust Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00
Full

What Hope Community Trust Community $4,127.00 $4,127.00
Full

Total Amount: $1,850,952.09 $1,567,886.23

Reasos for partial or declined funding:

[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded [DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request

[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust [DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund [DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

[DR4] No gaming machines in your area [DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant or Incomplete [DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation 

[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective [DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority


